

HB0240/755468/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 240
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 13 and 18, in each instance, strike “(2010 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)” and substitute “(2016 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 14 and 31, after “**2016;**” insert “AND”; in line 15, strike “**\$6,000,000 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2017;**” and substitute “**\$5,500,000 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2017 AND EACH CALENDAR YEAR THEREAFTER.**”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive; and in line 32, strike “**\$6,000,000 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2017;**” and substitute “**\$6,500,000 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2017 AND EACH CALENDAR YEAR THEREAFTER.**”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.